

Brotherhood for the Fallen, Boston Chapter Mission Statement

The Brotherhood for the Fallen was founded in 2010 by our Brother and Sister Officers of the Chicago Police Department. The officers created this organization after attending funeral services in Oakland, CA, Pittsburg PA, and Lakewood, WA. Between these three cities, 11 Police Officers were murdered in the performance of their duties. The importance of this mission was reaffirmed last year, after the acts of violence in Dallas, TX and Baton Rouge, LA resulted in the senseless deaths of eight police officers.

It is the mission of the Boston Chapter of the Brotherhood for the Fallen to send at minimum, two uniformed Boston Police Officers to every funeral in which a Law Enforcement Officer was murdered in the line of duty in the United States.

The officers of this chapter will attend the funerals to provide emotional support to the officers' families, respective department, and the community they served. The Brotherhood for Fallen, Boston also aims to provide a financial donation to the family, to assist in easing the financial burden while they grieve the loss of their loved one who made the ultimate sacrifice protecting the beloved community they served.

As "first in the nation," we always take great pride in our reputation of outstanding community relations and supporting our fellow Brother and Sister Officers in their time of need. Officers from the Boston Police Department have attended numerous line-of-duty funerals across the country and witnessed the impact our presence has made. It is our duty to continue to show our unwavering support to the families, the departments, and the communities these fallen officers served.

The Boston Chapter is made up of sworn uniformed officers of the Boston Police Department. The chapter will rely on membership dues, merchandise sales, fundraising events, sponsorships, donations, and corporate partnerships. The funds collected will go entirely to supporting our important mission.

We are proud and honored to develop a Boston Chapter of the Brotherhood for the Fallen and to join our brothers and sisters of Chicago, IL, New York City, NY, Suffolk County, NY, Aurora CO, Fort Worth, TX and Dallas, TX in the carrying out this important mission to honor our comrades. We will work tirelessly to strengthen the thin blue line and never forget those who made the ultimate sacrifice.

The Boston Chapter of Brotherhood for the Fallen is a not for profit corporation with 501(c)(3) status pending.